Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
QTTM Brew MaxTM Models:
QTBRWMAX-1S-1M, QTBRWMAX-2S-1M
IOM-HS-QTBrewMax
Table of Contents
System Specifications  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Replacement Filters  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Notice to Installers  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2

  the cartridge label should come to a stop facing you .
Replacement Parts
Description Ordering Code
Filter Head 3/8" Top In/Out Quick Connect HSR-QTHD-QC38
Filter Head 3/8" Side In/Out FNPT HSR-QTHD-TT38
Manifold Head First Stage With NPT Inlet HSR-QTMHF-NPT
Manifold Head Last Stage HSR-QTMHL
Ball Valve 3/8 NPT HSR-BV3/8
Ball Valve 1/4 NPT Plastic HSR-BV1/4P
Ball Valve 1/4 NPT Brass HSR-BV1/4PLH
Ball Valve 1/2 NPT HSR-BV1/2
Outlet Back Mount Pressure Gauge HSR-GAUGE-BKM
Do not overtighten filter housing, overtightening may damage
O-ring(s), cause water leaks, or affect system performance.
 6 .  Slightly open the inlet ball valve and fully open the ¼" drain